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15 January 2026

THE PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.
6F Philippine Stock Exchange Tower

5t Avenue corner 28" Street

Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Attention: Atty. Johanne Daniel M. Negre
Officer-in-Charge — Disclosure Department

Subject: Top 100 Stockholders Report

Dear Atty. Negre:

Please find attached list of Top 100 Stockholders of East West Banking Corporation (EW) as of December
31, 2025.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Vincent A. Villanueva
Finance Officer

> EAST WEST BANKING CORPORATION
The Beaufort, 5™ Avenue corner 23 Street, Fort Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City
Telephone number: 575-3888 | Email: service@eastwestbanker.com | www.eastwestbanker.com
A member of the FILINVEST Group



PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities EAST WEST BANKING CORPORATION

|:| Common

For the period ended DECEMBER 31, 2025

Description of the Disclosure

EAST WEST BANKING CORPORATION TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares 2,249,975,411

Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any -

Number of Outstanding Common Shares 2,249,975,411

Number of Listed Common Shares 2,249,975,411

Number of Lodged Common Shares 466,184,396
PCD Nominee - Filipino 369,339,254
PCD Nominee — Non-Filipino 96,845,142

Number of Certificated Common Shares 1,783,791,015

Change from previous submission
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Sstock Transfer Service Inc.

EAST WEST BANKING CORPORATION

List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 12/31/2025

FILINVEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

FDC VENTURES, INC.

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO)

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.

F. YAP SECURITIES INC

JONATHAN DEE CO

BERIT HOLDINGS CORPORATION

ALBARRACIN, TRINIDAD M. OR ALBARRACIN, MARIO M.
GERARDO SUSMERANO

ALFONSO S. TEH

TEAM GLADIOLA, INC.

JACQUELINE SARMIENTO FERNANDEZ

ALFREDO B. CATAPANG OR CARMINA P. CATAPANG
CARMINA P. CATAPANG &/OR ALFREDO B. CATAPANG
MANUEL A. SANTIAGO &/OR ELLA C. SANTIAGO
RAVI AMARNANI ITF: NIKHIL AMARNANI

RODOLFO G. MENDOZA &/OR ALBINA M. MENDOZA
MIRIAM CHENG BONA ITF MARK JERICHO C. BONA
JOSHUA CHENG

QUIRINO CHEONG GOTAUCO

CAROUSEL HOLDINGS, INC.

IVY B. UY

OSCAR LI CHOACHUY JR.

EMMANUEL P. DEL PRADO

EDWIN U. LIM

JACQUELINE S. FERNANDEZ

DIANNA H. CHUA

MARC EVANS C. YU

GURPREET SINGH GREWAL

MILTON T. LIU

GISELLE KAREN Y. GO

EDMUNDO G. LAS

RAYMOND ALVIN M. MENDOZA

LUCIO W. YAN &/OR CLARA Y. YAN

EDWIN U. LIM OR GENEVIEVE LIM

ERIC U. LIM OR CHRISTINE YAO LIM

MARJORIE ANN LIM LEE OR PAULINE ANN LIM LEE
SIN HUA CHAN GAN

WILSON L. SY

MARICHU B. TENG

CHRISTIAN ESCUTERIO MENDEZ

SYSMART CORP

VICENTE R. RETUTA

MARIA ERNA C. BAYATAN

JOSELITO T BAYATAN

MYRA P. VILLANUEVA

JOSE ALEXIS P. AGUIJETAS

JAIME F. BORRES ITF JAMES RAFAEL DELA PASION BORRES
ANNA LORAINE M. MENDOZA

WILLIAM CHUA N. CO KIONG

Holdings

899,760,017
851,893,164
369,339,254
96,845,142
18,900,000
4,005,600
1,200,000
1,048,410
1,000,000
750,558
750,000
745,930
603,000
530,000
470,000
330,600
200,000
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150,000
150,000
131,598
119,636
112,500
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65,000
60,750
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50,000
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40,500
30,904
30,000
30,000
22,500
19,939
15,000
15,000
15,000
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15,000
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11,400
9,969
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6,150
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4,500
4,500

Percentage
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98

NSJS REALTY & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
ELEANOR Q. CHUA

YVETTE Q. CHUA

JUDY LEE LETRAN

ESTHER GAW GAN

DEPAYNOS,CRESENCIA H &/OR TEDLER D.
LAURO S AMANTE, JR.

NADEZHDA ISKRA F. HERRERA

MA. LOURDES JOSEFINA L. GAMBOA

ORLY B. ACOSTA &/OR VICTORIA A. MARTINEZ
ELINOR N. JAVIER

JOSELITO L. BARRERA,IJR.

GHANDIE A. MARTINEZ

TEO, STEPHEN T. AND/OR TERESITA R.
MARGIE B. MERQUITA OR KEVIN MIKHAEL B. MERQUITA
LEOPOLDO E. SAN BUENAVENTURA

NELSON J. HIPE

OSCAR T. PUNZALAN JR.

LEOPOLDO E. SAN BUENAVENTURA ITF MARGHELYC M. SAN BUENAVENTURA
LEOPOLDO E. SAN BUENAVENTURA ITF CHARMELYN M. SAN BUENAVENTURA
LEOVILLO DELA CRUZ AGUSTIN

CHINO DE LUNA LAYLO

RUEL ALFONSO BRODETH CHENG &/OR VANESSA CRISTINA VIAJAR CHENG
RIZAMARIE REYES ELUMBA

STEPHEN G. SOLIVEN

DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO

DALLA MAMAUAG SIMANGAN

ANGELICA DIANE B. MONTEZA

GUILLERMO F. GILI, JR.

ROBERTO L. SANTOS &/OR LYDIA F. SANTOS
BENEDICTO M. VALERIO IJR.

ANDREW L GOTIANUN SR

JONATHAN T GOTIANUN

OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF LI MARCUS AU
LOURDES JOSEPHINE G YAP

MERCEDES T. GOTIANUN

GERARDO L. SALGADO

GREGORIO U. KILAYKO

IMELDA CAPISTRANO

ISABELLE THERESE G YAP

JOSE MARIA G. HOFILENA

ARMANDO L. SURATOS

CRISTINA ORBETA

JOSEPH M. YAP

RHODA A. HUANG

JOSELITO T BAUTISTA

ALFRED REITERE

Total Top 100 shareholders :

Total Issued Shares
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2,249,975,411




EWO0000000000 December 29, 2025
OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY
December 29, 2025

EW0000000000

BPNAME QUANTITY

UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 424,472
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 729,554
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 23,014,780
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 1,866,022
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 439,122
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 280,082
BA SECURITIES, INC. 19,500
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 2,348,056
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 895,135
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 4,132,549
SB EQUITIES,INC. 3,017,397
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 764,336
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 929,525
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 23,926
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,076,017
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 736,720
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 20,016
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 1,994
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 11,442,784
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 453,344
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 15,982
CENTURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 492,000
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 268,209
LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 1,800
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 2,399,639
IGC SECURITIES INC. 282,257
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 79,317
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 6,058,045
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 40,211
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 1,846,933
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 29,962
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5,251,466
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 2,894
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 1,523,279
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 40,526
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 39,877
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 7,980,824
AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 284,418
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 335,350
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 442,785
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 1,187,495




GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 376,984
CNN SECURITIES, INC. 3,590,821
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 146,860
I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 8,142
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 18,000
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 337,361
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALQOS & CO.,INC. 103,350
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 170,407
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 13,499,900
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 405,050
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 15,000
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 114,960
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 1,298,353
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 39,319
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,096,054
COL Financial Group, Inc. 32,395,908
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 92,171
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 277,296
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 286,195
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 161,767
REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 1,749,638
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 2,124
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 327,738
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 311,309
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 628,976
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 408,837
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 13,672,179
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC. 1,193,180
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 5,000
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 281,386
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 278,289
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 56,597
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,630,678
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 3,709
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 15,950
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 2,486,221
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 3,016,554
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 19,421,316
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 221,450
R.S.LIM & CO., INC. 533,893
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 152,802
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 57,480
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 625,224
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 96,116
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 1,550,453
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 699,872
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC 70,500




TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 364,389
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 342,424
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 6,082,871
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 1,500
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC. 588,150
LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC. 1,168,762
UOB KAY HIAN SECURITIES (PHILS.), INC. 135,900
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 36,750
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 8,274,798
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 30,702,797
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 90,449
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 289,817
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 39,240
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 286,650
META CAPITAL SECURITIES INC 1,631,190
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 13,657,046
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 888,932
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 339,727
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 4,217,671
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 821,535
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 43,035,989
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 6,783,212
SunSecurities, Inc. 443,426
ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 200
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 1,995,200
CITIBANK N.A. 31,433,473
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 342,900
BANK OF COMMERCE - TRUST SERVICES GROUP 10,800
RCBC TRUST CORPORATION 21,933
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 21,163,604
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 29,309,274
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 4,069,800
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP 32,458
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 3
LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES-TRUST BANKING GROUP 81,900
UCPB GENERAL INSURANCE CO., INC. 317,021
SEEDBOX SECURITIES, INC. 212,750
BPI ASSET MANAGEMENT AND TRUST CORPORATION 45,000
WECAP FINANCIAL INC 7,638
CABALLES GO SECURITIES INC 41,800
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. 582,850
EASTWEST BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST DIVISION 67,151,557
LBP-TBG THIRD PARTY CUSTODIANSHIP & REGISTRY DEPT 2,991,000
EAST WEST BANKING CORP. 41
Total Lodged Shares 466,184,396




